Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the trademarks to be assigned by adding the correct property number and removing property number 73624647, 1448110 previously recorded on Reel 003177 Frame 0828. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ConAgra Foods, Inc.		10/13/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kerry Inc.	
Street Address:	One Millington Road	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Beloit	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53511	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1448100	MIL-KO-LAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900035427

Fax Number: (608)361-7062

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-361-7023

Email: solson@kerrygroup.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Coole
Address Line 1: One Millington Road
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Beloit, WISCONSIN 53511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10096

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William R. Coole

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0768

40.00

OF HO

Signature:	/William R. Coole/	
Date:	11/04/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment - ConAgra to Kerry#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - ConAgra to Kerry#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0769

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ConAgra Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68102 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Kerry Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 100 East Grand Avenue, Beloit, Wisconsin 53511 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Marks thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, as set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of the trademark, service mark, and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

CONAGRA FOODS, INC.

y **Bol**ding,

Senior Vice President and Controller

STATE OF NEBRASKA)

SS COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

On this 13th day of October, 2000, before me appeared Jay D. Bolding, Senior Vice President and Controller, an Authorized Officer of ConAgra Foods, Inc., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of said company with authority to do so.

W. Grand Public Notary Public

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
W. GREGORY O'KIEF
My Comm. Exp. April 13, 2001

EXHIBIT A

Flavor Up	843,342 814,612
Milk-Ko-Lac	1,557,598 1,448,100

TRADEMARK REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 11/04/2005